## NLY

To the Hon. Commission thereof.

101550484

. acord the attached original documents or copy

Name of conveying party(ies)

Takuya MURAKAMI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

I 1 Security Agreement

**Execution Date:** November 24, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

**NEC Corporation** 

Street Address:

7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-K

Tokyo, Japan

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the

application is: November 24, 2000

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

involved:

Additional numbers attached? [ 1 Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 000466

YOUNG & THOMPSON

Second Floor

745 South 23rd Street

Arlington, VA 22202

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

6. Total number of applications and patents

[X] Enclosed

Il Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Isiah Avila</u>

Name of Person Signing

December 1, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

½É/04/2000 EFLORES 00000041 09726311

02 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0247

## ASSIGNMENT

|                                 | ·  | Takuya MURAKA                            |             |                  |  |                    |
|---------------------------------|--|--|-------------|------------------|--|--------------------|
|                                 |  | ew and useful impro                      |             |                  |  |                    |
| NETWO                           | ORK DEVICE AND   | RECORDING MEDI                           | JM_RECOF    | RDING THE PRO    | OGRAM THEREFO                              | OR                 |
| for which                       | I am about   | to make<br>(I/we have made—or            | am/are abou | ut to make)      | applic                                     | cation for Lette   |
| Patent of                       | the United States  | of America;                              |             |                  |  |                    |
| AN                              | ID WHEREAS,  | NEC Corporation                          | <u> </u>    |                  |  |                    |
|                                 | nan dan dan tahu dan | 7-1, Shiba 5-ch                          | nome, Mi    | nato-ku, Tol     | kyo, Japan                                 | is                 |
| United St                       | cates;   | terest therein and<br>be it known by all |             |                  |  |                    |
|                                 |  |  |             | One              | Dollars                                    | (\$_1.00           |
|                                 |  | e receipt of which is                    |             |                  |  |                    |
| as fully se<br>e (a)<br>licable | et forth and describe<br>specification prepar            | red and executed by                      | me          | on the 24th      | _ day of <u>Novem</u>                      | ber , 20 <u>00</u> |
| ing (b)                         | application filed on                                     | the day                                  | of          |                  | , Serial No                                |                    |
|                                 |  | etters Patent therefo                    |             |                  | ation and Letter                           | rs Patent to b     |
| held and e                      | njoyed by the said                                       | ASSIGNEE, NEC                            | Corpor      | ation            |  |                    |
| forthe                          | ir own use and   | d behoof, and for $-1$                   | heir        | legal representa | atives, to the full                        | end of the terr    |
| for which                       | said Letters Pate  | nt are granted, as                       | fully and   | entirely as the  | same would have                            | ve been held b     |
|                                 | _ had this assignme                                      | ent and sale not beer                    | made.       | •                |  |                    |
| IN '                            | restimony whe  | CREOF,I here                             | eunto set _ | my hand          | _ and affix _ my                           | seal a             |
| Tokyo,                          | Japan  | this _24th                               | _ day of _  | November         | , <i>I</i>                                 | A.D. 2000          |
| ness:                           |  | M. Tarano                                |             | <u>Taken</u>     | Ma Mundaniya Mundaniya Murakaniya Murakani | akami              |
|                                 | kira MUIO  | miles                                    |             |                  |  |                    |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0248** 

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.